APPENDIX ONE

GPL Fees and Charges 2026/27 2025/26 2026/27 Increase/ Increase/|
Charge Charge (Decrease) [Decrease
£ £ £ %
Taxi Licensing
Vehicles
Hackney Carriage 472.00 472.00 0.00 0.00
Hackney Carriage (ULEV Standard Discount) 354.00 354.00 0.00 0.00
Hackney Transfer of Ownership 118.00 118.00 0.00 0.00
Hackney Change of Vehicle 118.00 118.00 0.00 0.00
Hackney Temporary Vehicle 87.00 87.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire 309.00 309.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire (Fully Electric Vehicle) 190.00 190.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire (Wheelchair Accesible Vehicle (WAV) 112.00 112.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire Transfer 118.00 118.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire Change of Vehicle 118.00 118.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire Temporary Vehicle 87.00 87.00 0.00 0.00
Drivers
Hackney Combined (1 yr licence) 135.00 135.00 0.00 0.00
Hackney Combined (3 yr licence) 405.00 405.00 0.00 0.00
Hackney Combined fpr Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 1 full year on 270.00 270.00 0.00 0.00
current licence (3 yr licence only)
Hackney Combined f_or Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 2 full years on 135.00 135.00 0.00 0.00
current licence (3 yr licence only)
Private Hire (1 yr licence) 120.00 120.00 0.00 0.00
Private Hire (3 yr licence) 360.00 360.00 0.00 0.00
Erlvate Hire for Oxf_ordshlre Licensed drivers with 1 full year on their current 240.00 240.00 0.00 0.00
licence (3 yr OCC licence only)
Envate Hire for Ox'fordshlre Licensed drivers with 2 full years on their current 120.00 120.00 0.00 0.00
licence(3 yr OCC licence only)
Additional Charges
Mandator_y Safeguarding apd Disability Awareness Training - provided by 55.00 55.00 0.00 0.00
Oxfordshire County Council
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Test 87.00 87.00 0.00 0.00
DVLA check - for new applicants only, at cost 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
Trust ID - DBS & RTW check 14.00 14.00 0.00 0.00
Licence ID badge/replacement badge 12.00 12.00 0.00 0.00
Internal PHV Licence Plate 18.00 18.00 0.00 0.00
Internal HC Licence Plate 18.00 18.00 0.00 0.00
Replacement external plate 29.00 29.00 0.00 0.00
Exemption badge/replacement badge 29.00 29.00 0.00 0.00
Replacement approved fare chart 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00
Duplicate paper licence (replacement) 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
Unpaid Cheque Charge 35.00 35.00 0.00 0.00
Amendments to Private Hire Operator Licence 118.00 118.00 0.00 0.00
Charge for Vehicle Exemption Notice 58.00 58.00 0.00 0.00
Operator's Licence
Vehicle 3 & under (1 YEAR LICENCE) 577.00 577.00 0.00 0.00
Vehicle 4 & over (1 YEAR LICENCE) 1,154.00 1,154.00 0.00 0.00
Vehicle 3 & under (5 YEAR LICENCE) 2,886.00 2,886.00 0.00 0.00
Vehicle 4 & over (5 YEAR LICENCE) 5,772.00 5,772.00 0.00 0.00
Motor Salvage Operators
Scrap Metal Dealers (replaces Motor Salvage Operators)
New Site Licence 1,437.00 1,437.00 0.00 0.00
Renewal Site Licence 1,437.00 1,437.00 0.00 0.00
Variation Site Licence 354.00 354.00 0.00 0.00
New Mobile Collector Licence 713.00 713.00 0.00 0.00
Renewal Mobile Collector Licence 713.00 713.00 0.00 0.00
Variation Mobile Collector Licence 354.00 354.00 0.00 0.00
Sex Establishments
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Appendix 7 - Fees and Charges

GPL Fees and Charges 2026/27 2025/26 2026/27 Increase/ |Increase/
Charge Charge (Decrease) [Decrease
£ £ £ %
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- New 2,954.00 2,954.00 0.00 0.00
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Renewal 2,954.00 2,954.00 0.00 0.00
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Variation/ transfer 1,381.00 1,381.00 0.00 0.00
Sexual entertainment venues new 6,930.00 6,930.00 0.00 0.00
Sexual entertainment venues renewal 6,930.00 6,930.00 0.00 0.00
Sexual entertainment variation/ transfer 1,381.00 1,381.00 0.00 0.00
Road Closures
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (under 500 people) 130.00 135.00 5.00 3.85
Commercial Event Road Closures- Market and Street Fairs 312.00 324.00 12.00 3.85
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (500 or more people) 374.00 390.00 16.00 4.28
Road Closure with no commercial element inc Street Parties 19.00 20.00 1.00 5.26
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